

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6288-6289 OF 2000

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANWAR KHAN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant started his arguments at 10.50 A.M. and concluded at 11.30 A.M. Thereafter Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 11.50 A.M.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master